

or anywhere in San Bernardino County, the situation is very fluid and may change at any minute. Furthermore, today the Department of Public Health has identified a risk of exposure from neigh boring co mmunities . As a result, we have decided to act with caution and remain ahead of a potential outbreak that could result in further spread of the coronavirus

During this closure period, we will provide students with I earning opportunities. Our district will also continue to provide meals to those who require them. Details on the distribution of these materials will be communicated next week

Since schools will be closed, please consider alternate care for your student or

Up-to-date information about the FUSD closure can be found at our website www.fusd.net/coronavirus .